

BAGUIO WATER DISTR "Serving Mankind is Serving Godevision No.: Document No.: Effectivity Date:

ADM-PUR-F006 February 15, 2020 00

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245

Nº 035780

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier Fel No./ Fax No. Address / TIN	FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. (02) 8932-4361 Batasan Hills, Quezon City	P.O. No. Date PR No./Abstract No.	35780 February 14, 2024 01-193P-B/201P-B
entlemen/ Madam			
	is Office the following articles subject to the terr	ms and conditions containe	d herein
Place of Delivery	☐ Pick up ☑ FOB BWD Warehouse g-12 warks	P.O. Valid Until : 30 0	
Date of Delivery	Deliver at site Working days Calendar Days upon receipt of PO	∠1% Retention Requ Performance Bond	Required (5% if in check/50% if GSIS surety bo
Delivery Term	: full partial delivery allowed		nspection prior to payment ⊠30 Days ☐ Others(Pls. Specify)
Quantity Unit	Description/Specificat	ions	Unit Cost Amount
76 pieces	"Dorot" Water Meter Inserts for 1/2"Ø, DM Magnetic Driven, DN 15mm (with BWD Log		1,250.00 ₱ 220,000.00
4 pieces	"Dorot" DAV-MP2-KA Combination Air Val		¹ 24,750.00 99,000.00 ₱ 319,000.00
	(Please refer to the attached sheet for complet	e detailed specifications)	
		ENZI	LED
Jsage / Requisition	PR 193P- For the proposed Sub-district monitoring along Richwood Square Subdivision Deep well, Bag ¹⁰ PR 201P- For the proposed Sub-district monitoring along Gibraltar Deep well, Baguio City	uio City	
epared by:	along Richwood Square Subdivision Deep well, Bag PR 201P- For the proposed Sub-district monitoring along Gibraltar Deep well, Baguio City Checked by: Audited by: Y. CHANELL DOLORD, DE GUZMAN LUZVIMIN G. RAMO	Recommending	tion
epared by: G. LAMANGAN ATT rchasing Supervisor	along Richwood Square Subdivision Deep well, Bag ICPR 201P- For the proposed Sub-district monitoring along Gibraltar Deep well, Baguio City Checked by: Audited by: Y. CHANELL DOLORD, DE GUZMAN Admin Division Manager Internal Audited	Recommending	Approval: Approved By:
epared by: G. LAMANGAN ATT irchasing Supervisor onforme:	along Richwood Square Subdivision Deep well, Bag PR 201P- For the proposed Sub-district monitoring along Gibraltar Deep well, Baguio City Checked by: Audited by: CHANELL DOLORD, DE GUZMAN LUZVIMIN G. RAMO	Recommending	Approval: Approved By:



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)

Document No.	ADM-PUR-F006
Revision Date	February 15, 2020
Revision No.	00

Supplier/Contractor	:	FANM ENTERPRISES	Purchase Order No.	:	35780 ~
Contact Number	:	02-8932-4361	Date	:	February 14, 2024 ¬
Address / TIN	:	Batasan Hills, Quezon City	PR No./Abstract No.	:	01-193P-B / 201P-B

Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
176 -	pieces	"Dorot" Water Meter Inserts for 1/2"Ø, DMD-A, Multi-Jet, "	1,250.00	220,000.00
		Magnetic Driven, DN 15mm (with BWD Logo)	*	-
		Includes the following parts & part numbers:		
		1. Lid -		
		2. Lock Pin		
		4. Sliding Gasket		
		5. Glass " *		
		6. O-Ring (
		7. Ultasonic Welding Ring		
		8. Register		
		9. Central Gear	1	
		11. Magnetic shield ring	2	
		12. Register Chamber		
		13. Tightening Gasket	FRANTE	Time
		14. Turbine	THE TAXABLE	& Bond Brook
		15. Measuring Chamber	Nhoh	-4
		16. Bottom Strainer		
		23. Inlet Strainer	733	
4 /	pieces	2"Ø "Dorot" DAV-MP-2-KA Combination Air Valve	24,750.00	99,000.0
		COMBINATION AIR VALVES SPECIFICATIONS: Technical Specifications: The valve shall consist of two floats (the bottom and the upper float), the bottom float drops and allowing the trapped air to be vented through the small nozzle at the center of the top float. The float shall have a float guide on two sides. The valve shall be made of Cast Iron / Ductile Iron with Glass Reinforced Plastic (GRP) inner body Float body shall be made of Polypropylene and it should be cylindrical / trapezoid in design		

32



7,



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

Document No. ADM-PUR-F006 **Revision Date** February 15, 2020

00

Revision No.

PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)

Qty	Unit	De	escription	Unit Cost	Amount
		Description	Material		
		Bonnet	PA6+30GF		
		Cover	D.I		
		Flanged Base	D.I.		
		Elbow	Polypropylene -		
		Float	Foam PP		
		Slider	PA6+30GF		
		Seal	EPDM ,		
		Spacer	POM ~		
		Auto Seal	EPDM *		
		Flat Seal	EPDM *		
		O-ring	Nitrilic Rubber		
		ID Plate	Aluminum		
		Screw Hex	SST		
		Washer	SST		
		Dimensions & Weights:	2" Ø		
		Height (H)	259.50 mm		
		Width (W)	214 mm ~	M	
		Thread (D)	2" (BSP/NPT) -		
		Nozzle Area (A)	12.85 mm2	I OF LIVIN	ALLET
		Total Width (L)	_		20174
		Drainage Diameter (E)	1 ½" BSP -	EM	الما الما
		Kinetic Nozzle Area (K)	908 mm ¹		
		Flange	ISO 6/25 / ANSI 1 50 .		
		Weight	9 kgs.		

Total: ₱319,000.00

Usage: PR 193P- For the proposed Sub-district monitoring area evaluation & NRW reduction along Richwood Square Subdivision Deep well, Baguio City

PR 201P- For the proposed Sub-district monitoring area evaluation & NRW reduction along Gibraltar Deep well, **Baguio City**

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by:

Recommending

Approval:

Approved by:

Administrative [

Atty. C.D.De Guzman

L. G. Ramos Anternal Auditor

AGM Adm./Com./Fin./ICT

Engr. Salvador M. Royeca

General Manager



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bio_ and Awards Committee | Docu. at No. BAC_IH_F002 (In-house)

RESOLUTION

Document Code: BAC IH Effective Date: 16 March 2020 Revision No. 00

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 108-2023

Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 11-193P-B/201P-B: Water Meter Inserts and Air Release Valves

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations, conducted the bidding for the procurement of the following, all with required specifications under RQ 11-193P-B/201P-B, dated 10 November 2023, under a two-envelope system of bidding but not to be awarded on a one-lot basis and with approved budget unit costs of:

Quantity	Description	ABC (per piece)
176 pieces 1 piece	½" Ø Water Meter Inserts 1" Air Release Valve	Php1,250.00 Php14,272.00
4 pieces	2" Air Release Valve	Php24,750.00

WHEREAS, only FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. submitted its bids and during the opening of the technical bids on 29 November 2023, it was determined that the lone bidder submitted complete documentary requirements thus, its technical bid was rated "passed:"

WHEREAS, the technical proposal the lone bidder was endorsed to the Technical Working Group (TWG) for evaluation:

WHEREAS, on 20 December 2023, the technical bid of FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. for the water meter inserts and the 2" air release valves were rated by the TWG as "complying" while its offer for the 1" air release valve was rated "noncomplying" as the offered item did not meet the required dimensions and weight as stated in RQ 11-193P-B/201P-B;

WHEREAS, its financial bids were opened and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

DESCRIPTION	BID PRICE (per piece)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (per piece)	
	FANM ENTER	PRISES, INC.		
½" Ø Water Meter Inserts	Php1,250.00	-0-	Php1,250.00	
1" Air Release Valve	Non-complying	-	Php14,272.00	
2" Air Release Valve	Php24,750.00		Php24,750.00	

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the complying bidder, it has been determined that FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. submitted complete documents and its financial bids for the water meter inserts and the 2" air release valve are determined to be the lone calculated responsive bid:

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring

RESOLVED FURTHER, to declare a failure of bidding for the procurement of one (1) piece of 1" air release valve for the failure of **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.** to submit a complying offer.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (29 December 2023)

Engr. Noriel C. Calpito Rodrigo Vice-Chairperson

Rodrigo O. De Venecia, Jr Member

Engr. Shavne Margie S. Abellera Member

Romeo S. Adriano Member

Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan

Atty. Francess Louise E. Gener Member

Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson

Attested by:

Apple Jane P. Aviles
Secretariat

Sharlene M. Durante Secretariat

Approved by:

ive

Engr/Salvador M. Royeca General Manager